

**Corrigendum - 1 for RFP Reference Number: IT-03/2022-23****Date : 18-OCT-2022**

SrNo	Description	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	Last Date for Submission of Online Bid (Eligibility, Technical and Commercial)	27th October, 2022 before 4.00 PM. Bid must be submitted online at <a href="https://StockHolding.auctiontiger.net">https://StockHolding.auctiontiger.net</a>	18th November, 2022 before 4.00 PM. Bid must be submitted online at <a href="https://StockHolding.auctiontiger.net">https://StockHolding.auctiontiger.net</a>
2	Date of opening online Eligibility bid	27th October, 2022 04:30 PM	18th November, 2022 04:30 PM
3	Date of declaring Result of Eligibility evaluation	4th November, 2022 on StockHolding website. For any Grievances/Queries on Eligibility evaluation, bidder need to send grievances on or before 10th November 2022 by 6 PM to PRIT@StockHolding.com. No Grievances/Queries will be entertained post 6 PM on 10th November 2022	25th November, 2022 on StockHolding website. For any Grievances/Queries on Eligibility evaluation, bidder need to send grievances on or before 2nd December 2022 by 6 PM to PRIT@StockHolding.com. No Grievances/Queries will be entertained post 6 PM on 2nd December 2022
4	Date of opening of online Technical bid	16th November at 11:30 AM (Request will be sent only to Eligible bidders who participated in technical bid opening)	9th December at 11:30 AM (Request will be sent only to Eligible bidders who participated in technical bid opening)
5	Date of Technical Presentation	22nd & 23rd November, 2022 at StockHolding Mahape office (Request will be sent all bidders who participated in technical bid opening)	15th and 16th December, 2022 at StockHolding Mahape office (Request will be sent all bidders who participated in technical bid opening)
6	Date of declaring Result of Technical evaluation	30th November, 2022 on StockHolding website. For any Grievances/Queries on Technical evaluation scoring, bidder need to send grievances on or before 7th December 2022 by 6 PM to PRIT@StockHolding.com. No Grievances/Queries will be entertained post 6 PM on 7th December 2022.	23rd December, 2022 on StockHolding website. For any Grievances/Queries on Technical evaluation scoring, bidder need to send grievances on or before 30th December 2022 by 6 PM to PRIT@StockHolding.com. No Grievances/Queries will be entertained post 6 PM on 30th December 2022.
7	Date of opening of online Commercial bid	15th December, 2022 11:30 AM (Request will be sent to all bidders who participated in Commercial bid opening)	10th January 2023 11:30 AM (Request will be sent to all bidders who participated in Commercial bid opening)
8	Date of declaration of Final Result	23rd December, 2022 on StockHolding website	18th January, 2023 on StockHolding website

**Note: All other clauses/Terms & conditions except above shall remain same as per RFP (RFP Reference Number: IT-03/2022-23 )**